Clamp arm
Body
Cylinder
Connection
pin
Pin Clamp Cylinder
ø32
Lightweight

switch may not be adjusted to the most sensitive position.
Compact type
How to Order
Pin Clamp Cylinder Compact Type
C(L)KQG32-X3036
ø32
C L KQG B 32 075 R A P3DWASC X3036
Mounting surface position
(viewed from top)
Symbol Mounting surface position
A
Port side
Mounting surface
B
Mounting surface
Port side
C
Mounting surface
Port side
D
Mounting
surface
Port side
Auto Switch Models: Refer to the Web Catalog for further information on auto switches.
Magnetic Field Resistant Auto Switches
Type
Auto switch
model
Applicable
magnetic field
Electrical entry
Indicator
light
Wiring
(Pin no. in use)
Load
voltage
Lead wire
length
Applicable
load
Solid state
auto switch
P3DWASC
AC magnetic field
(Single-phase
AC welding
magnetic field)
Pre-wired connector
2-color
indicator
2-wire (3−4)
24 VDC
0.3 m
Relay,
PLC
P3DWASE 2-wire (1−4)
P3DWA
Grommet 2-wire
0.5 m
P3DWAL 3 m
P3DWAZ 5 m
P4DWSC
Pre-wired connector
2-wire (3−4)
0.3 m
P4DWSE 2-wire (1−4)
P4DWL
Grommet 2-wire
3 m
P4DWZ 5 m
General Purpose Type Auto Switches  General purpose type auto switches cannot be used under a strong magnetic field.
Type